

Event Number	T-23-19
Event Title	44 N.E. 1st Street Improvements
Event Type	IFB
Issue Date	4/9/2019 07:04:07 PM (ET)
Close Date	5/9/2019 02:00:00 PM (ET)

Responding Supplier	City	State	Response Submitted	Lines Responded	Response Total
R.P. Utility & Excavation Corp	Hialeah	FL	5/9/2019 01:58:34 PM (ET)	26	\$109,782.74
Sun Up Enterprises	Weston	FL	5/9/2019 12:00:42 PM (ET)	26	\$116,645.00
Florida Blacktop, Inc.	Pompano Beach	FL	5/9/2019 01:43:25 PM (ET)	26	\$117,265.15
DBF CONSTRUCTION LLC	POMPANO BEACH	FL	5/9/2019 01:39:01 PM (ET)	26	\$118,012.50
Marcdan Inc.	Miami	FL	5/8/2019 03:51:42 PM (ET)	26	\$123,873.50
Lanzo Construction Company (Lanzo Construction Co., Florida)	Deerfield Beach	FL	5/9/2019 11:25:35 AM (ET)	26	\$160,176.00

				R.P. Utility & Excavation Corp 17680 N.W. 78th Avenue., Ste Hialeah, Fl 33015		Sun Up Enterprises 16641 Waters Edge Dr. Weston, Fl 33326		Florida Blacktop, Inc. 1287 West Atlantic Blvd Pompano Beach, Fl 33069		DBF Construction LLC 1850 N.W. 15th Avenue Pompano Beach, Fl 33069		Marcdan Inc 2721 S.W. 137th Avenue, Ste 103 Miami, Fl 33175		Lanzo Construction Company 125 S.E. 5th Court Deerfield Beach, Fl 33441	
	Bidder:														
Line #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
1	General Conditions (Admin, Mobilization, Insurance, Port-A-Let, etc.)	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,166.42	\$16,166.42	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,900.00	\$18,900.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
2	MOT - block parking lot during construction period	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,225.03	\$3,225.03	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,780.00	\$3,780.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
3	Survey - Layout and As-Built's including redesign slopes during field application	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,575.00	\$4,575.00	\$10,840.42	\$10,840.42	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
4	Permit review process with shop submittals and close out documentation	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,963.80	\$1,963.80	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
5	Underground investigation, soils, and density Testing Through outside construction testing agency	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$529.98	\$529.98	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	\$875.00	\$875.00
6	Erosion control silt fence around perimeter per plan	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$499.56	\$499.56	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,890.00	\$1,890.00	\$2,353.00	\$2,353.00
7	Bond (by CRA)	1	LS		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
8	Permit Fees (by CRA)	1	LS		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
9	Engineering design, stamp, and permit process support for 8" garbage pad per limits shown on plan by Keith Associates	1	LS		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
10	Furnish and Install 4" FIRE LINE AND BACKFLOW PREVENTER. With 4" dedicated meter 4" DDCV	140	LF	\$57.00	\$7,980.00	\$100.00	\$14,000.00	\$130.09	\$18,212.60	\$92.00	\$12,880.00	\$130.50	\$18,270.00	\$140.00	\$19,600.00
11	Furnish and Install 2" WATER SERVICE AND BACKFLOW PREVENTER. With 2" RPZ and 2" Meter including fittings.	150	LF	\$20.67	\$3,100.50	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$45.77	\$6,865.50	\$49.00	\$7,350.00	\$57.00	\$8,550.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00
12	Furnish and Install 4" PVC Sanitary lateral with 4" floor drain (with strainer), 2 clean outs, from garbage pad to outside of parking lot for continuation of grease trap including fittings.	60	LF	\$16.50	\$990.00	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$102.38	\$6,142.80	\$89.00	\$5,340.00	\$83.00	\$4,980.00	\$49.00	\$2,940.00
13	Demo asphalt in parking lot	1	LS	\$4,630.33	\$4,630.33	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,097.76	\$3,097.76	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$5,040.00	\$5,040.00	\$3,509.00	\$3,509.00
14	Select demolition of parking lot in "high" areas for base as applicable in SE quadrant not to exceed 150 SY	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,350.13	\$1,350.13	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$5,670.00	\$5,670.00	\$1,754.00	\$1,754.00
15	Select demolition of concrete left by others during building removal and in preparation of new curbing sidewalk not to exceed 36 CY haul out	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,639.21	\$1,639.21	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,402.00	\$3,402.00	\$1,329.00	\$1,329.00
16	Garbage Pad estimated 3,000 psi @ 8" thick with #5 rebar 12" OC BY OTHERS	1	SY		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
17	Select 8" limerock replacement of base	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,510.00	\$10,510.00	\$3,450.94	\$3,450.94	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,590.50	\$2,590.50	\$14,802.00	\$14,802.00
18	Trench restoration of work with double limerock rock @ 12" minimum	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,021.34	\$14,021.34	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$5,488.50	\$5,488.50	\$8,021.00	\$8,021.00
19	Isolated curb improvements not to exceed 50 LF	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,107.86	\$2,107.86	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$2,870.00	\$2,870.00
20	Asphalt @ 2" with two separate lifts of FDOT S-3 @ 1" each (Prime and Tack included as applicable)	635	SY	\$21.00	\$13,335.00	\$40.00	\$25,400.00	\$21.23	\$13,481.05	\$26.50	\$16,827.50	\$25.00	\$15,875.00	\$24.00	\$15,240.00
21	Striping Layout with Painted stalls	1	MIN	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,373.43	\$1,373.43	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	\$1,820.00	\$1,820.00
22	Striping 14-21 days after paint - Thermoplastic material application (Stop bar, double yellow approach, RPM's and HC symbol)	1	MIN	\$4,236.91	\$4,236.91	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,505.61	\$1,505.61	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$4,410.00	\$4,410.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00
23	HC signage per BROWARD standard	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$445.66	\$445.66	\$1,555.00	\$1,555.00	\$819.00	\$819.00	\$644.00	\$644.00
24	Floritam Sod no to exceed 100 SY (2 pallets)	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$336.05	\$336.05	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,573.50	\$1,573.50	\$529.00	\$529.00
25	Contingency	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
26	Indemnification	1	LS	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
				Total Price	\$109,782.74	Total Price	\$116,645.00	Total Price	\$117,265.15	Total Price	\$118,012.50	Total Price	\$123,873.50	Total Price	\$160,176.00

Line #	Attribute Name	R.P. Utility & Excavation Corp	Sun Up Enterprises	Florida Blacktop, Inc.	DBF CONSTRUCTION LLC	Marcdan Inc.	Lanzo Construction Company (Lanzo Construction Co., Florida)
1	Drug-Free Workplace	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
2	Conflict of Interest	No	No	No	No	No	No
3	Vendor Certification Regarding Scrutinized Companies Lists (Any Dollor Amount)	Certified	Certified	Certified	Certified	Certified	Certified
4	Local Business	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	No
5	Terms & Conditions	Agree	Agree	Agree	Agree	Agree	Agree
6	Local Business Participation Percentage	15%	15%	76%	95%	0%	0%